
seed left 
 Harvest date 

Earliest Harvest 
date 

GROWER FIELD NAME AREA (HA)
 FIELD 

NUMBER / 
CODE

DRILL 
PERIOD

 Planned 
Drilling 

Date

Actual drill 
date 

Heat Units 
at drilling 

VARIETY Units total units ordered
seed rate 

sent
TSW

Seed Rate 
Kgs/ha

Total seed  
KG's

Seed Source Seed lot number Germ Vigour 

 5% above 
average                       

Frozen T/Ha Total Tons 
total units 
required Princes Greenyard Difference

estimated 
harvest 

date 

estimated 
harvest 

date 

0 12/06/2025 n/a Sandringham 62 acres 21 001 HBN 1 04/03 07/03 13 Boston 16.5 346.5 x x 150 248 5198 Storm seeds 41810 95 16 3.4 71 315

0 12/06/2025 n/a Sandringham Enclosure 2 11 002 HBN 1 04/03 08/03 20 Boston 16.5 181.5 x x 150 248 2723 Storm seeds 41810 95 16 3.4 37 165

32 109 480 100 9 21/06 26

0 13/06/2025 02/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Duffers Dyke 14.53 003 HST 1 04/03 05/03 0 Style 15 217.95 x x 198 297 4315 Church 3873 98 14.08 4.35 63

0 14/06/2025 02/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd 33 acres 14.48 004 HST 1 04/03 05/03 0 Style 15 217.2 x x 198 297 4301 Church 3873 98 14.08 4.35 63

0 18/06/2025 02/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Sand Pits 16.18 005 HAB 1 04/03 06/03 7 Ambler 15 242.7 x x 0 0 4.35 70

11 Ambler 15 x 212 318 0 Elsoms 240511 93 9.4

1.67 Ambler 15 x 221 332 0 Elsoms 455-10-1303 99 18.6

3 Ambler 15 x 137 206 0 Elsoms E76527 93 30.1

45.19 197 678 50 100 47 22/06 27

0 19/06/2025 05/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd W/Hall Pasture 3.44 006 HID 2 10/03 10/03 29 Idalgo 16 55.04 x x 192 307 1057 Syngenta 20204481 95 18 4.35 15

0 19/06/2025 05/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Able 4.02 007 HID 2 10/03 10/03 29 Idalgo 16 64.32 x x 192 307 1235 Syngenta 20204481 95 18 4.35 17

0 17/06/2025 05/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Lime Kiln 19.03 008 HID 2 10/03 10/03 29 Idalgo 16 304.48 x x 192 307 5846 Syngenta 20204481 95 18 4.35 83

0 17/06/2025 05/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Garden Breck 13.59 009 HID 2 10/03 11/03 30 Idalgo 16 217.44 x x 192 307 4175 Syngenta 20204481 95 18 4.35 59

0 19/06/2025 06/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Masters 10.41 010 HID 2 10/03 11/03 30 Idalgo 16 166.56 x x 192 307 3198 Syngenta 20204481 95 18 5.1 53

50.49 212 757 50 205 -43 23/06 28

6 bags 20/06/2025 06/06/2025 Robinson Farms Ltd Barn Breck BFS 17.02 011 HID 3 13/03 15/03 30 Idalgo 16 272.32 x x 190 304 5174 Syngenta 19476661 93 27 5.1 87

? 16/06/2025 06/06/2025 T P A Ringer & Co Big Breck 45 012 HST 3 13/03 15/03 30 Style 15 675 x x 198 297 13365 Church 3873 98 14.08 5.1 230

62.02 0 0 637 930 50 205 -51 24/06 29

0 17/06/2025 25/05/2025 C F Case & Co Fisher Breck 10 013 HST 4 17/03 20/03 40 Style 15 150 x x 198 297 2970 Church 3873 98 14.08 5.1 51

? 17/06/2025 25/05/2025 C F Case & Co Road House Bottom 12.89 014 HST 4 17/03 20/03 40 Style 15 193.35 x x 198 297 3828 Church 3873 98 14.08 5.1 66

22.89 230 343 50 205 -26 25/06 30

0 24/06/2025 18/06/2025 Nigel Harrison B10 15.49 015 HAM 7 29/03 27/03 80 Amalfi 14 216.86 x x 100.4 141 2177 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 87

0 24/06/2025 18/06/2025 Nigel Harrison B9 South 4.6 016 HAM 7 29/03 27/03 80 Amalfi 14 64.4 x x 100.4 141 647 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 26

? 24/06/2025 18/06/2025 Nigel Harrison B21 2.83 017 HAM 7 29/03 27/03 80 Amalfi 14 39.62 x x 100.4 141 398 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 16

0 bypass 16/06/2025 J M Newling & Son Ltd Middle field Fitton End 10 018 HAM 7 29/03 27/03 80 Amalfi 14 140 x x 100.4 141 1406 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 56

32.92 184 494 190 -6 26/06 1

0 25/06/2025 16/06/2025 J M Newling & Son Ltd Hedge field newton 6.4 019 HAM 8 01/04 31/03 99 Amalfi 14 89.6 x x 100.4 141 900 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 36

0 25/06/2025 16/06/2025 J M Newling & Son Ltd Little field newton 2.5 020 HAM 8 01/04 31/03 99 Amalfi 14 35 x x 100.4 141 351 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 14

0 26/06/2025 16/06/2025 J M Newling & Son Ltd Silverwood 19.5 19.5 021 HAM 8 01/04 31/03 99 Amalfi 14 273 x x 100.4 141 2741 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 109

0 27/06/2025 17/06/2025 Proctor Bros Long Sutton Banks 35 13.79 022 HAM 8 01/04 31/03 99 Amalfi 14 193.06 x x 100.4 141 1938 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 77

42.19 236 633 190 46 27/06 27/06

0 27/06/2025 23/06/2025 S Markillie & Sons Ltd Field 1 19 023 HAM 9 04/04 02/04 108 Amalfi 16.5 313.5 x x 100.4 166 3148 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 106

0.75 bag 26/06/2025 23/06/2025 S Markillie & Sons Ltd Field 8 27 024 HAM 9 04/04 03/04 115 Amalfi 16.5 445.5 x x 100.4 166 4473 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 151

46 258 690 190 68 28/06 28/06

0.5 bag 26/06/2025 28/06/2025 Proctor Bros Long Sutton Field Farm 24 025 HAM 10 07/04 07/04 130 Amalfi 14 336 x x 100.4 141 3373 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 134

24 134 360 95 39 29/06 29/06

? 26/06/2025 23/06/2025 J Putterill & Son Portwers Wode Lane 13 026 HAM 11 10/04 07/04 130 Amalfi 14 182 x x 100.4 141 1827 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 73

? 27/06/2025 29/06/2025 G H Hoyles M18 13.99 027 HAM 11 10/04 10/04 139 Amalfi 14 195.86 x x 135.4 190 2652 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 78

0 29/06/2025 23/06/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Worth East 8.87 028 HAM 11 10/04 12/04 155 Amalfi 14 124.18 x x 114.4 160 1421 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 50

35.86 201 538 190 11 30/06 30/06

0 28/06/2025 23/06/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Worths 9 3.77 029 HAM 12 13/04 12/04 155 Amalfi 14 52.78 x x 114.4 160 604 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 21

? 29/06/2025 01/07/2025 G H Hoyles M7/8 20.35 030 HEL 12 13/04 12/04 155 Eloise 14 284.9 x x 86 120 2450 Van Waveren 1025374 94 15 5.6 114

0 27/06/2025 25/06/2025 A Palmer & Son 9 acre munsons 4.65 031 HAM 12 13/04 12/04 155 Amalfi 14 65.1 x x 135.4 190 881 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 26

0 28/06/2025 25/06/2025 A Palmer & Son Orchard Munsons 4.25 032 HAM 12 13/04 12/04 155 Amalfi 14 59.5 x x 135.4 190 806 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 24

33.02 185 495 190 -5 01/07 01/07

0 28/06/2025 25/06/2025 A Palmer & Son Slators 2.42 033 HAM 13 16/04 12/04 155 Amalfi 14 33.88 x x 135.4 190 459 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 14

0 30/06/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms Carters 45 11.8 034 HAM 13 16/04 14/04 166 Amalfi 14 165.2 x x 114.4 160 1890 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 66

0 30/06/2025 27/06/2025 George Thompson 88 kemps grove 23.71 035 HAM 13 16/04 14/04 166 Amalfi 14 331.94 x x 127.6 179 4236 Syngenta 20196660 91 19 5.6 133

37.93 212 569 190 22 02/07 02/07

0 02/07/2025 27/06/2025 George Thompson 87 willows grove 11.16 036 HAM 14 19/04 16/04 176 Amalfi 14 156.24 x x 127.6 179 1994 Syngenta 20196660 91 19 5.6 62

0 01/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms F29/30 15.13 037 HAM 14 19/04 17/04 180 Amalfi 14 211.82 x x 114.4 160 2423 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 85

0 01/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms F34 8.9 038 HAM 14 19/04 17/04 180 Amalfi 14 124.6 x x 114.4 160 1425 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 50

35.19 197 528 190 7 03/07 03/07

0 01/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms F35 8.26 039 HAM 15 22/04 17/04 180 Amalfi 19.5 161.07 x x 114.4 223 1843 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 46

? 04/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms Lovedens Orchard 21.91 040 HEX 11 10/04 10/04 139 Extasia 14 306.74 x x 123 172 3773 Nickersons Y/B6/350/2427 100 10.84 5.6 123

30.17 169 453 190 -21 04/07 04/07

0 30/06/2025 01/07/2025 George Thompson 5 sixty acre Reckerby 23.81 041 HAM 16 25/04 22/04 209 Amalfi 14 333.34 x x 127.6 179 4253 Syngenta 20196660 91 19 5.6 133

0 02/07/2025 25/06/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Gull Ground 9.76 042 HAM 16 25/04 23/04 215 Amalfi 14 136.64 x x 100.4 141 1372 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 55



0 03/07/2025 25/06/2025 Hay Farming Ltd 18 Acre 7.9 043 HAM 16 25/04 23/04 215 Amalfi 14 110.6 x x 100.4 141 1110 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 44

41.47 232 622 190 42 05/07 05/07

0 03/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms HCCT HCCT 51/2/3 14.09 044 HAM 17 28/04 24/04 219 Amalfi 14 197.26 x x 114.4 160 2257 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 79

14.09 79 211 95 -16 06/07 06/07

0 02/07/2025 01/07/2025 Worth Farms HCCT HCCt 62/68 25.22 045 HAM 18 01/05 25/04 222 Amalfi 14 353.08 x x 114.4 160 4039 Syngenta 20196673 98 21 5.6 141

0 02/07/2025 25/06/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Magpie 12.01 046 HAM 18 01/05 26/04 227 Amalfi 14 168.14 x x 117.82133 165 1981 Syngenta 201966669 99.5 15 5.6 67

37.23 208 558 190 18 07/07 07/07

0.5 03/07/2025 25/06/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Swallows Nest 7.6 047 HAM 19 03/05 28/04 245 Amalfi 14 106.4 x x 135.4 190 1441 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 43

0 05/07/2025 28/06/2025 Jack Buck Farms Marsh 63 23.74 048 HAM 19 03/05 28/04 245 Amalfi 16 379.84 x x 162 259 6153 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 133

31.34 176 470 190 -14 08/07 08/07

0 07/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy MM4 9.01 049 HAM 20 05/05 04/05 297 Amalfi 16 144.16 x x 162 259 2335 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 50

0 07/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy MM6 9.33 050 HAM 20 05/05 04/05 297 Amalfi 16 149.28 x x 162 259 2418 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 52

0 07/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy MM7 13.99 051 HAM 20 05/05 05/05 300 Amalfi 16 223.84 x x 162 259 3626 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 78

32.33 181 485 190 -9 09/07 09/07

0 05/07/2025 28/06/2025 Jack Buck Farms F30 15.55 052 HAM 21 07/05 29/04 255 Amalfi 14 217.7 x x 127.39667 178 2773 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 87

0 05/07/2025 28/06/2025 Jack Buck Farms Pocklingtons 8.27 053 HAM 21 07/05 30/04 265 Amalfi 14 115.78 x x 127.39667 178 1475 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 46

0 05-Jul 28-Jun Jack Buck Farms CF 12 AC 4.49 054 HAM 21 07/05 29/04 255 Amalfi 14 62.86 x x 127.63367 179 802 Syngenta 20196660 91 19 5.6 25

0 05/07/2025 28/06/2025 Jack Buck Farms CF 5 AC 1.64 055 HAM 21 07/05 29/04 255 Amalfi 14 22.96 x x 127.39667 178 293 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 9

0 06/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy No6 Disdels 11.05 056 HAM 21 07/05 03/05 293 Amalfi 14 154.7 x x 127.39667 178 1971 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 62

41 230 615 190 40 10/07 10/07

0 06/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy No9 Pylon Field 23.02 057 HAM 22 09/05 03/05 293 Amalfi 14 322.28 x x 127.39667 178 4106 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 129

0 06/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy No10 Paddock 1.31 058 HAM 22 09/05 02/05 286 Amalfi 14 18.34 x x 114.388 160 210 Syngenta 20196673 99.5 21 5.6 7

0 06/07/2025 09/07/2025 PJ Duffy No11 Johnsons 1.41 059 HAM 22 09/05 02/05 286 Amalfi 14 19.74 x x 114.388 160 226 Syngenta 20196673 99.5 21 5.6 8

0 06/07/2025 04/07/2025 Worth Farms Football 4.13 060 HAM 22 09/05 02/05 286 Amalfi 16 66.08 x x 162 259 1070 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 23

0 06/07/2025 04/07/2025 Worth Farms Pylon 8.64 061 HAM 22 09/05 02/05 286 Amalfi 16 138.24 x x 162 259 2239 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 48

38.51 216 578 190 26 11/07 11/07

0 06/07/2025 04/07/2025 Worth Farms Number 8 5.57 062 HAM 23 11/05 02/05 286 Amalfi 16 89.12 x x 162 259 1444 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 31

x 0 06/07/2025 05/07/2025 Leon Smith Turners 70 acre middle 8.05 063 HAM 23 11/05 04/05 297 Amalfi 16 128.8 x x 162 259 2087 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 45

x 0 06/07/2025 05/07/2025 Leon Smith Moulton Charity 14.97 064 HAM 23 11/05 04/05 297 Amalfi 16 239.52 x x 162 259 3880 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 84

0 08/07/2025 08/07/2025 Andrew Branton RB 02 11.2 065 HAM 23 11/05 07/05 308 Amalfi 14 156.8 x x 117.08333 164 1836 Syngenta 20196673 99.5 21 5.6 63

39.79 14 117.08333 164 6522 Syngenta 20196669 99.5 11 223 597 190 33 12/07 12/07

0 08/07/2025 08/07/2025 Andrew Branton RB01 16.16 066 HAM 24 13/05 08/05 313 Amalfi 14 226.24 x x 131.42 184 2973 Syngenta 20351677 99.5 11 5.6 90

16.16 90 242 95 -5 13/07 13/07

0 09/07/2025 30/06/2025 W Dring & Sons Pan 8.52 067 HAM 25 15/05 09/05 319 Amalfi 14 119.28 x x 117.621 165 1403 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 48

0 09/07/2025 30/06/2025 W Dring & Sons 10 acre 4.36 068 HAM 25 15/05 09/05 319 Amalfi 14 61.04 x x 118.621 166 724 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 24

0 08/07/2025 10/07/2025 C & P Gibson Nobles Yard 9.4 069 HAM 25 15/05 09/05 319 Amalfi 14 131.6 x x 100.36167 141 1321 Syngenta 20196644 98.5 22 5.6 53

100kg 09/07/2025 10/07/2025 C & P Gibson Front of Yard 5.2 070 HAM 25 15/05 09/05 319 Amalfi 14 72.8 x x 127.41033 178 928 Syngenta 20196658 91 19 5.6 29

27.48 154 412 190 -36 14/07 14/07

1.2 08/07/2025 07/07/2025 J Grant 8 03 20.25 071 HAM 22 09/05 02/05 286 ASR 40.3007 14 283.5 x x 155 217 4394 Storm 42269 93 24 5.6 113

x 0 BP 18/07/2025 G W Sly Field 11 GWS 5.7 072 HAM 26 17/05 11/05 338 Amalfi 14 79.8 x x 103.599 145 827 Syngenta 20196640 99 21 5.6 32

x 0 BP 18/07/2025 G W Sly Field 12 GWS 1.9 073 HAM 26 17/05 12/05 352 Amalfi 14 26.6 x x 127.39667 178 339 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 11

x 0 11/07/2025 07/07/2025 J Grant 4 24 11.69 074 HAM 26 17/05 12/05 352 Amalfi 14 163.66 x x 127.39667 178 2085 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 65

39.54 221 593 190 31 15/07 15/07

0 10/07/2025 07/07/2025 J Grant  4 04 12.20 075 HAM 27 19/05 13/05 361 Amalfi 14 170.8 x x 136.809 192 2337 Syngenta 20196655 97 11 5.6 68

0 11/07/2025 03/07/2025 W Dring & Sons FF 20 16.5 076 HAM 27 19/05 13/05 361 Amalfi 14 231 x x 118.621 166 2740 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 92

0 12/07/2025 03/07/2025 W Dring & Sons FF 9 7 077 HAM 27 19/05 13/05 361 Amalfi 14 98 x x 118.621 166 1162 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 39

35.70 200 536 190 10 16/07 16/07

0 12/07/2025 03/07/2025 W Dring & Sons 18 Acre 7.31 078 HAM 28 21/05 15/05 373 Amalfi 14 102.34 x x 118.621 166 1214 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 41

0.5 13/07/2025 06/07/2025 W Dring & Sons 32 acre 12.89 079 HAM 28 21/05 15/05 373 Amalfi 14 180.46 x x 118.621 166 2141 Syngenta 20196667 99 18 5.6 72

0 12/07/2025 28/06/2025 Rigbolt Farms Ltd 14 Acre 5.66 080 HAM 28 21/05 14/05 367 Amalfi 16 90.56 x x 162 259 1467 HMC HMC 24 AMALFI 82.5 20.84 5.6 32

0 12/07/2025 28/06/2025 Rigbolt Farms Ltd 16 Acre 6.6 081 HAM 28 21/05 14/05 367 Amalfi 14 92.4 x x 127.39667 178 1177 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 37

0 12/07/2025 28/06/2025 Rigbolt Farms Ltd 32 Acre 12.73 082 HAM 28 21/05 14/05 367 Amalfi 14 178.22 x x 127.39667 178 2270 Syngenta 19267705 99.5 11 5.6 71

45.19 0 0 253 678 190 63 17/07 17/07

0 0

0 13/07/2025 24/06/2025 L & I Smith Congrieve 57 22.8 083 HRL 25 15/05 09/05 319 Realm 16 364.8 X x 187 299 6822 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 105

0 14/07/2025 13/07/2025 Andrew Branton RFJC 09 8.61 084 HRL 25 15/05 09/05 319 Realm 16 137.76 X x 187 299 2576 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 40

0 14/07/2025 13/07/2025 Andrew Branton RFJC 10 7.97 085 HRL 25 15/05 09/05 319 Realm 16 127.52 X x 187 299 2385 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 37

39.38 181 591 50 190 -59 18/07 18/07

0 15/07/2025 11/07/2025 J L Farms Park Farm 10 10.18 086 HRL 26 17/05 12/05 352 Realm 16 162.88 X x 187 299 3046 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 47

0 15/07/2025 11/07/2025 J L Farms Park Farm 11 10.14 087 HRL 26 17/05 12/05 352 Realm 16 162.24 X x 187 299 3034 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 47

0 14/07/2025 11/07/2025 J L Farms Park Farm 12 9 088 HRL 26 17/05 12/05 352 Realm 16 144 X x 187 299 2693 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 41

3.2 bags 14/07/2025 11/07/2025 J L Farms Park Farm 13 10.22 089 HRL 26 17/05 12/05 352 Realm 16 163.52 X x 187 299 3058 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 47



0 14/07/2025 14/07/2025 Andrew Branton RCT 24 19.37 090 HRL 26 17/05 12/05 352 Realm 16 309.92 X x 187 299 5796 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 89

58.91 271 884 50 190 31 19/07 19/07

0 14/07/2025 14/07/2025 Andrew Branton Oak 04A 20.59 091 HRL 27 19/05 13/05 361 Realm 16 329.44 X x 187 299 6161 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 95

7 bags 14/07/2025 14/07/2025 Andrew Branton SJC 09 11.47 092 HRL 27 19/05 13/05 361 Realm 16 183.52 X x 187 299 3432 HMC HMC 24 REALM 98.5 9.43 4.6 53

32.06 147 481 50 95 2 20/07 20/07

BP 15/07/2025 Henry Goose Bungalows 1.81 093 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 25.34 x x 112.43567 157 285 Syngenta 20166537 99.5 14 4.5 8

BP 14/07/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Roadside 11.79 094 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 165.06 x x 103.99867 146 1717 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 53

BP 15/07/2025 Henry Goose Wiggle 2.59 095 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 36.26 x x 112.43567 157 408 Syngenta 20166537 99.5 14 4.5 12

BP 14/07/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Rays East 4.8 096 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 67.2 x x 103.99867 146 699 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 22

BP not drilled J Putterill & Son SB 8 acre 3.23 097 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 45.22 xx x 106.23433 149 480 Syngenta 20206929 99.5 12 4.5 15

BP 16/07/2025 J Putterill & Son SB 30 acre 12 098 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 168 x x 106.23433 149 1785 Syngenta 20206929 99.5 12 4.5 54

BP 16/07/2025 J Putterill & Son SB 14 acre 5.83 099 HTR 29 16/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 81.62 x x 94.80367 133 774 Syngenta 20206932 95.5 23 4.5 26

42.05 189 631 40 190 -41 21/07 21/07

17/07/2025 15/07/2025 E W Bell & Co Grass field 24.2 100 HVA 28 14/05 13/05 361 Valasa 14 338.8 x x 111 155 3761 Storm 42506 95 19 4.5 109

18/07/2025 02/07/2025 E W Bell & Co Keith 37 14.93 101 HVA 28 14/05 13/05 361 Valasa 14 209.02 x x 111 155 2320 Storm 42506 95 19 4.5 67

17/07/2025 19/07/2025 E & M HURN Howards 12.2 102 HTR 30 17/05 16/05 378 Trophee 14 170.8 x x 103.99867 146 1776 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 55

51.33 231 770 40 190 1 22/07 22/07

18/07/2025 19/07/2025 E & M HURN Gadsden 5.47 103 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 76.58 x x 103.99867 146 796 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 25

17/07/2025 17/07/2025 L Symington Farms Ltd Huddlestons 12 104 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 168 x x 103.99867 146 1747 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 54

18/07/2025 15/07/2025 J S Means Howards Buntings 16.18 105 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 226.52 x x 104.055 146 2357 Syngenta 20206928 99 12 4.5 73

18/07/2025 15/07/2025 J S Means Gowlers 10.08 106 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 141.12 x x 104.055 146 1468 Syngenta 20206928 99 12 4.5 45

18/07/2025 17/07/2025 L Symington Farms Ltd Sows 4 107 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 56 x x 103.99867 146 582 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 18

BP Bateman Farms B16b 5.19 108 HTR 31 19/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 72.66 x x 103.99867 146 756 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 23

52.92 238 794 40 190 8 23/07 23/07

BP Bateman Farms B16a 7.1 109 HTR 32 20/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 99.4 x x 103.99867 146 1034 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 32

BP Bateman Farms Marsh Road B 5.11 110 HTR 32 20/05 19/05 399 Trophee 14 71.54 x x 103.99867 146 744 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 23

BP Bateman Farms Marsh Road A 8.71 111 HTR 32 20/05 20/05 405 Trophee 14 121.94 x x 103.99867 146 1268 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 39

BP Bateman Farms B4 16.59 112 HTR 32 20/05 21/05 412 Trophee 14 232.26 x x 103.99867 146 2415 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 75

BP H Prins Ltd Max's LHS 7.35 113 HTR 32 20/05 21/05 412 Trophee 14 102.9 x x 103.99867 146 1070 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 33

44.86 202 673 40 190 -28 24/07 24/07

BP H Prins Ltd Max's RHS 7.89 114 HTR 33 22/05 21/05 412 Trophee 14 110.46 x x 103.99867 146 1149 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 36

BP H Prins Ltd Richardsons next to Max's 12.49 115 HTR 33 22/05 20/05 405 Trophee 14 174.86 x x 103.99867 146 1819 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 56

BP H Prins Ltd Richardsons village corner 4.77 116 HTR 33 22/05 20/05 405 Trophee 14 66.78 x x 103.99867 146 695 Syngenta 20206930 99.5 12 4.5 21

25.15 113 377 40 190 -117 25/07 25/07

BP 23/07/2025 Velcourt Crawley DMC F 15 6.7 117 HGN 30 17/05 17/05 386 Geneva 16 107.2 x x 169 270 1812 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 29

BP 23/07/2025 Velcourt Crawley DMC F 16 6.4 118 HGN 30 17/05 17/05 386 Geneva 16 102.4 x x 169 270 1731 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 28

17/07/2025 23/07/2025 Velcourt Crawley DMC F 23/24 10.2 119 HGN 30 17/05 17/05 386 Geneva 16 163.2 x x 169 270 2758 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 44

19/07/2025 14/07/2025 J S Means CWC4 10.43 120 HGN 30 17/05 16/05 378 Geneva 16 166.88 x x 169 270 2820 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 45

19/07/2025 14/07/2025 J S Means CWC3 20.31 121 HGN 30 17/05 17/05 386 Geneva 16 324.96 x x 169 270 5492 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 87

54.04 232 811 50 190 -8 26/07 26/07

0 19/07/2025 17/07/2025 L Symington Farms Ltd Balaclava 6 38.65 122 HGN 31 19/05 19/05 399 Geneva 16 618.4 x x 169 270 10451 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 166

38.65 166 580 50 95 21 27/07 27/07

350 kg 20/07/2025 17/07/2025 L Symington Farms Ltd Outmarsh J G H 62 123 HGN 32 20/05 20/05 405 Geneva 16 992 x x 169 270 16765 HMC HMC 24 GENEVA 96.5 11.22 4.3 267

62 267 930 100 190 -23 28/07 28/07

27/07/2025 19/07/2025 J S Means CWC1 11 124 HOS 35 26/05 27/05 464 Oasis 14 154 x x 189 265 2911 Nickersons Y/B4/00350/2417 98 14.3 5.2 57

28/07/2025 19/07/2025 J S Means Next Robinsons 12.14 125 HOS 35 26/05 27/05 464 Oasis 14 169.96 x x 172 241 2923 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 63

BP 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD BR 10 19.74 126 HOS 35 26/05 27/05 464 Oasis 14 276.36 x x 172 241 4753 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 103

29/07/2025 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD LTS01 9.13 127 HOS 35 26/05 27/05 464 Oasis 14 127.82 x x 172 241 2199 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 47

52.01 270 780 100 190 -20 29/07 29/07

28/07/2025 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD LTS02 13.24 128 HOS 36 28/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 185.36 x x 189 265 3503 Nickersons Y/B4/00350/2417 98 14.3 5.2 69

28/07/2025 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD LTS03 11.46 129 HOS 36 28/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 160.44 x x 189 265 3032 Nickersons Y/B4/00350/2417 98 14.3 5.2 60

28/07/2025 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD LTS04 12.85 130 HOS 36 28/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 179.9 x x 172 241 3094 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 67

37.55 195 563 100 190 -95 30/07 30/07

28/07/2025 19/07/2025 Caley Farms LTD LTS05 34.3 131 HOS 37 29/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 480.2 x x 172 241 8259 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 178

BP Velcourt Goodley JGS F 14 14.4 132 HOS 37 29/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 201.6 x x 172 241 3468 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 75

BP Velcourt Goodley JGS F 16 13.9 133 HOS 37 29/05 29/05 488 Oasis 14 194.6 x x 172 241 3347 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 72

62.60 326 939 100 190 36 31/07 31/07

x BP 23/07/2025 Neaverson Growers Ltd Sandygate 47 19.00 134 HOS 38 30/05 30/05 502 Oasis 14 266 x x 172 241 4575 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 99

BP 24/07/2025 H. Waltham & Co Rookery 4.1 135 HOS 38 30/05 30/05 502 Oasis 14 57.4 x x 172 241 987 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 21

BP 24/07/2025 H. Waltham & Co 8&11 acre 6.6 136 HOS 38 30/05 30/05 502 Oasis 14 92.4 x x 172 241 1589 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 34

BP 24/07/2025 H. Waltham & Co Britons 16 acre 6.2 137 HOS 38 30/05 30/05 502 Oasis 14 86.8 x x 172 241 1493 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 32

31/07/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms Ellis Bank 4.81 138 HOS 38 31/05 31/05 515 Oasis 14 67.34 x x 189 265 1273 Nickersons Y/B4/00350/2417 98 14.3 5.2 25



30/07/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms Ellis House 5.98 139 HOS 38 31/05 31/05 515 Oasis 14 83.72 x x 189 265 1582 Nickersons Y/B4/00350/2417 98 14.3 5.2 31

29/07/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms F21 10.1 140 HOS 38 31/05 31/05 515 Oasis 14 141.4 x x 172 241 2432 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 53

56.79 295 852 100 190 5 01/08 01/08

29/07/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms F26/7 11.25 141 HOS 39 01/06 01/06 527 Oasis 14 157.5 x x 172 241 2709 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 59

BP 24/07/2025 Worth Farms F59 12.17 142 HOS 39 01/06 01/06 527 Oasis 14 170.38 x x 172 241 2931 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 63

02/08/2025 27/06/2025 D K Baggelley Home Farm 13.41 143 HOS 39 01/06 01/06 527 Oasis 14 187.74 x x 172 241 3229 HMC HMC 24 OASIS 99 8.13 5.2 70

02/08/2025 21/07/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Flint House 20.5 144 HDN 39 01/06 01/06 527 Dancer 14 287 x x 150 210 4305 Van Waveren 1030281 94 5.2 107

57.33 298 860 100 190 8 02/08 02/08

01/08/2025 21/07/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Section 2N 9.76 145 HNC 38 31/05 31/05 515 Naches 14 136.64 x x 183 256 2501 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 40

01/08/2025 21/07/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Near 30 12.41 146 HNC 38 31/05 31/05 515 Naches 14 173.74 x x 183 256 3179 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 51

01/08/2025 21/07/2025 Hay Farming Ltd Horse show gull 14.3 147 HNC 38 31/05 31/05 515 Naches 14 200.2 x x 183 256 3664 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 59

03/08/2025 26/07/2025 RJ & AE Godfrey H21 Chase 14.3 148 HNC 38 31/05 31/05 515 Naches 14 0 x x 183 256 2000 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 59

50.77 93 40 208 762 100 95 13 03/08 03/08

03/08/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms Lovedens Sixty Six Acre 28.07 149 HNC 39 01/06 01/06 527 Naches 14 392.98 x x 183 256 7192 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 115

06/08/2025 16/07/2025 Henry Goose Cold Store 6.23 150 HNC 39 01/06 01/06 527 Naches 14 87.22 x x 158 221 1378 Elsoms 091-32-1384-14B 93 40 4.1 26

05/08/2025 28/07/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Butchers 12.9 151 HNC 39 01/06 01/06 527 Naches 14 180.6 x x 183 256 3305 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 53

05/08/2025 29/07/2025 Caudwell Farms Gedney Dyke 26.3 152 HNC 39 01/06 02/06 537 Naches 14 368.2 x x 183 256 6738 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 108

73.5 301 1103 100 190 11 04/08 04/08

05/08/2025 28/07/2025 O.G.E Chapman & Son Brooke House Yard 5 153 HNC 39 01/06 01/06 527 Naches 14 70 x x 183 256 1281 Elsoms 240802 87 30 4.1 21

31/07/2025 29/07/2025 Caudwell Farms Crown 25 10.32 154 HBT 37 30/05 30/05 502 Butana 14 144.48 x x 194 320 3302 HMC 40174 90 21.46 4.1 42

BP 26/07/2025 George Thompson 39 camplings lutton 13.39 155 HBT 37 30/05 30/05 502 Butana 15 200.85 x x 194 291 3896 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 52

BP 26/07/2025 George Thompson 36 Dryer Field lutton 11 156 HBT 37 30/05 30/05 502 Butana 15 165 x x 194 291 3201 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 43

BP 24/07/2025 Worth Farms J45 19.16 157 HBT 37 30/05 30/05 502 Butana 15 287.4 x x 194 291 5576 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 75

BP 24/07/2025 Worth Farms BH43 14.81 158 HBT 37 30/05 31/05 515 Butana 15 222.15 x x 194 291 4310 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 58

73.68 290 1105 100 190 0 05/08 05/08

31/07/2025 24/07/2025 Worth Farms J42 27.67 159 HBT 38 31/05 31/05 515 Butana 15 415.05 x x 194 291 8052 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 108

BP 24/07/2025 Worth Farms BH12 4.95 160 HBT 38 31/05 30/05 502 Butana 15 74.25 x x 194 291 1440 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 19

31/07/2025 07/07/2025 M.D.Booth Wals Corner Dodsons 17 8.4 161 HBT 38 31/05 31/05 515 Butana 15 126 x x 194 291 2444 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 33

04/08/2025 01/08/2025 Paul Lakey green lane boatmere 5.6 162 HBT 38 31/05 02/06 537 Butana 15 84 x x 194 291 1630 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 22

46.62 182 699 190 -8 06/08 06/08

04/08/2025 01/08/2025 Paul Lakey green lane 5.2 163 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 15 78 x x 194 291 1513 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 20

04/08/2025 01/08/2025 Paul Lakey stoneheaps 2 164 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 15 30 x x 194 291 582 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 8

04/08/2025 01/08/2025 Paul Lakey Green lane new 7 165 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 15 105 x x 194 291 2037 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 27

03/08/2025 23/07/2025 J Hoyles Goodwins 1 6 166 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 14 84 x x 194 320 1920 HMC 40174 90 21.46 3.9 23

03/08/2025 23/07/2025 J Hoyles Goodwins 4 5 167 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 14 70 x x 194 320 1600 HMC 40174 90 21.46 3.9 20

03/08/2025 07/07/2025 M.D.Booth Salt Lake 25 12 168 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 15 180 x x 194 291 3492 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 47

03/08/2025 07/07/2025 M.D.Booth House 5 8 169 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 15 120 x x 194 291 2328 HMC HMC 24 BUTANA 90 18.05 3.9 31

03/08/2025 21/07/2025 J Putterill & Son Niel Hubbards 13 170 HBT 39 02/06 02/06 537 Butana 14 182 x x 194 320 4160 HMC 40174 90 21.46 3.9 51

58.20 227 873 190 37 07/08 07/08

Mapped to here 10211

2040.10 PETITS 5213 200 4845 5045

STANDARDS 4700 1350 3470 4820

ORGANICS 109 100 100

10022 1550.00 8415 9965



Organic Organic 

Organic Organic 

Organic Organic 

Organic Organic 

Organic Organic 


